ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX  78669 5101
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
 RJ45, 2x2 Multi Port, 10/100/1G Base-T Magnetics Module

ARJM22A1-547-NN-EW2 1000 Base-T Up/Down none -40°C ~ 85°C Wave 6µ”
ARJM22A1-A12-BA-EW2 10/100 Base-T Up/Down Y : G -40°C ~ 85°C Wave 6µ”
Part Number Identification
 REVISED: 01-21-21
ARJM22 - - -
ARJM22 Mechanical - Schematics - Left LED Color Right LED Color - Operating - Gold Plating
Temperature
A1:  w/EMI Finger A12: 100 Base-T N: No LED N: No LED 2: 6u”
EW: -40 ~ 85 °C
547: 1000 Base-T A: Green A: Green
See Mechanical Dimension
Section for Details See Schematic
Section for Details
B: Yellow B: Yellow
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX  78669 5101
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
 RJ45, 2x2 Multi Port, 10/100/1G Base-T Magnetics Module
ARJM22 Series 31.2 x 28.4 x 25.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL Level = 1
Request Samples Check Inventory
1. Housing:
Material:
PBT, UL94V-0
Standard Color: Black
2. Contact Pin:
Material: Phosphor Bronze
Plating (1): Nickel
Plating (2): 100%Sn
3. Insert:
Material:
PBT, UL94V-0
Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
Plating (1): Nickel
Plating (2): Gold, 6u”
4. LED:
Material: Diffused Epoxy Lens, 0.5x0.5mm
Carbon Steel wireframe leads
5. Metal Shell:
Material: Brass
Plating (1): Nickel
Note: Abracon LLC will not alter any material composition, without prior written notification.
Materials
 REVISED: 01-21-21
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX  78669 5101
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
 RJ45, 2x2 Multi Port, 10/100/1G Base-T Magnetics Module
ARJM22 Series 31.2 x 28.4 x 25.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL Level = 1
Request Samples Check Inventory
A1: 2 x 2, w/ EMI Fingers
Dimensions are in mm. Unless otherwise noted, tolerance is ±0.25mm
Mechanical Specifications
 REVISED: 01-21-21
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED